

PRESS RELEASE

Wednesday, 20 November 2024

SURIAGROUP LEADS SUSTAINABLE FARMING IN KAMPUNG TEGUDON, KOTA BELUD

Suria Capital Holdings Berhad and its subsidiaries (SuriaGroup) recently led a Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiative in Kampung Tegudon, Kota Belud, contributing RM10,000 to enhance sustainable farming practices and strengthen local food security. The initiative, organised in partnership with HOPES Malaysia, brought together volunteers from HOPES Malaysia, local villagers and employees of SuriaGroup, underscoring the company's ongoing commitment to community resilience and environmental stewardship.

SuriaGroup volunteers collaborated with local farmers to promote self-sufficiency through organic farming, focusing on sustainable agricultural practices. Key activities included clearing land for farming, raising planting beds, and preparing soil for sustainable crop cultivation. A total of 30 volunteers participated in various farm tasks under the guidance of En. Efandi Eldy Lim of HOPES Malaysia, who shared his insights on planting techniques, crop selection, and resilient agricultural practices.

En. Efandi remarked, "This collaboration empowers local farmers to adopt sustainable practices and integrate them into their daily farming routines. We are deeply grateful for SuriaGroup's support and the long-term positive impact this initiative will have on the Kampung Tegudon community."

Datuk Ng Kiat Min, Group Managing Director of Suria Capital, expressed her pride in SuriaGroup's involvement in promoting sustainable farming, stating, "SuriaGroup is proud to be part of efforts that encourage sustainable farming in local communities. This collaboration goes beyond agriculture, offering an opportunity to empower the Tegudon community towards self-reliance and economic growth. We extend our sincere thanks to HOPES Malaysia for their partnership in laying the foundation for long-term sustainability and community empowerment."

SuriaGroup remains committed to supporting sustainable farming initiatives and continues to contribute towards sustainable development and community empowerment across Sabah.

- THE END -

For media enquiries, please contact:
Group Corporate Affairs and Communications
Tel: 088-257788; HP: 010-368 8788 (Kashani)

Email: kashani@suriaplc.com.my